Government of Tripura Office of the Dy.Director of Agriculture Dhalai District, Jawaharnagar.

NO.F.11(8)-AGRI./DDA/DHL/TENDER /2019-20/

Dated, 2705/2019

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tender in sealed cover, super scribed as **"Tender For Un-loading of Agri. Inputs** " is invited on behalf of the Governor of Tripura from local bonafied Labour organization /Farm/contractor for un-loading of Fertilizer / Seeds / Other Agri. inputs etc in Dhalai District Go-Down, Kulai during the year-2019-20.

The tenderer should quote their rates both in figures and words in the prescribed format as mentioned at **ANNEXURE**. The tender documents including terms & conditions have to be collected from the office of the undersigned during office hours in any working day up to the **15th June, 2019** from 11am to 4 pm or may be downloaded from the website www.tnenders.gov.in.

The tenderer have to submit EMD in the shape of deposit at call/ Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favour of **"Asstt. Director (D.D.O)"**, O/O the D.D.A, Dhalai, Jawaharnagar amounting to Rs.3000/- (Rupees three thousand) only.

Tender will be received on 17th of June, 2019 till 3.00 P.M and shall be opened on the same day at 4.00 P.M, if possible ,where tenderer or his authorized representative may remain present.

27/5/10

(Sandip Shome) Dy. Director of Agriculture Dhalai District, Jawaharnagar. Government of Tripura Office of the Dy. Director of Agriculture Dhalai District, Jawaharnagar

No.F.11(8)-AGRI/DDA/DHL/TEN/2016-17/

Dated, 29 05/2019

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR UNLOADING OF AGRI. INPUTS IN DHALAI DISTRICT .

Tender in sealed cover, super scribed as **"Tender For Un-loading of Agri. Inputs** " is invited on behalf of the Governor of Tripura from local bonafied Labour organization /Farm/contractor for un-loading of Fertilizer / Seeds / Other Agri. inputs etc. in Dhalai District Go-Down, Kulai during the year-2019-20.

The tenderer should quote their rates both in figures and words in the prescribed format as mentioned at **ANNEXURE**. Overwriting in the quoted rates will not be entertained. The tender documents including terms & conditions have to be collected from the office of the undersigned during office hours in any working day up to the **15th June, 2019** from 11am to 4 pm.

The tenderer have to submit EMD in the shape of deposit at call/ Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favour of "Asstt. Director (D.D.O)", O/O the D.D.A, Dhalai, Jawaharnagar amounting to Rs.3000/- (Rupees three thousand) only.

Tender will be received on **16th of June, 2019** till 3.00 P.M and shall be opened on the same day at 4.00 P.M, if possible ,where tenderer or his authorized representative may remain present.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Place for dropping tender is Office of the Dy. Director of Agriculture, Dhalai District, Jawaharnagar.

2. Tender box will be setup as ready for dropping of tender at the dropping place on 16.06.19 at 10.30 AM.

3. Any over writing in tender form on quoting the rate shall be rejected. The tenderer have to sign in each page of tender documents as well as terms & conditions & will submit the same along with the quoted rate.

4. Tender may be dropped either personally or by registered post within the scheduled time and date. No tender will be entertained after the scheduled date & time. The office will not be responsible for any type of postal/ other delays on receiving the tender.

5. Rate of unloading per intact bag of 50 Kg & 45 Kg including all taxes as applicable time to time should be quoted both in figures and words at unloading point.

6. No "Hooking" will be entertained at the time of unloading of Agri. Inputs. Any loss of agri. inputs at the time of unloading will be deducted from the bill of the tenderer.

6. Rates will remain valid initially for a period of one year and if necessary, may be extended for further period of 3 months.

7. The bill towards the cost for un-loading of Agri. inputs in triplicate dully certified by the District Store In-charge of Dhalai District should be submitted by the 1st week of the following month . The bill should not be accumulated . Payment will be made as per availability of fund. No interest will be claimed in case of delay in making payment.

8. In case of any dispute, the decision of the Dy. Director of Agriculture, Dhalai District. Jawaharnagar shall be final.

9. A brief statement indicating any experience in the line may be furnished along with the tender.

10. If lowest tenderer surrender the contract then EMD deposited by him shall be forfeited to the Govt.

11. The tenderer have to submit EMD in the shape of deposit at call/ Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favour of "Asstt. Director (D.D.O)", O/O the D.D.A, Dhalai, Jawaharnagar amounting to Rs.3000/- (Rupees three thousand) only. Without EMD no tender will be accepted unless the tenderer produce valid Govt. documents about exemption of EMD in participation of any tender process.

12. Attested copy of Sale Tax/TVAT clearance, PAN card, valid contract labour license issued by Licensing Authority to be submitted along with the tender.

13. The Dy. Director of Agriculture, Dhalai District, Jawaharnagar shall reserves the right to accept or reject any tender including the lowest one, without assigning any reason.

14. Upper limit of the tender value is Rs.3.00 Lakhs approximately.

15. Income tax & any other tax if any as applicable as per rules in force will be deducted from the bills.

din Shome)

(Sandip Shome) Dy. Director of Agriculture Dhalai District, Jawaharnagar.

ANNEXURE

Format for quoting the rate For Un-loading of Agri. Inputs at District Godown, Kulai during 2019-20 (Rate should be quoted in both words & Figures)

Name of Agri Inputs	Un-loading point	Rate for unloading of intact bag of 50 kg capacity each	Rate for unloading of intact bag of 45 kg capacity each
Fertilizers/Seeds/other Agri inputs etc	District Store, Dhalai. Kulai.		

Signature of tenderer with date